503972852 08/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4019508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARINE GARCIN	05/06/2014
SÉBASTIEN PELLETIER	03/26/2014
ARNAUD GERBAULET	03/25/2014
JEAN-MARC FLICK	03/31/2014
DANIEL ABEGGLEN	03/26/2014
VIVIANE REBELO	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTEC S.A.
Street Address:	AVENUE NESTLÉ 55
City:	VEVEY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15120918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-607-8600

docketing@dunlapcodding.com, khester@dunlapcodding.com, Email:

aburns@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name: DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 16370

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	555910.150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN L. HESTER
SIGNATURE:	/kathrynlhester/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

PATENT REEL: 039510 FRAME: 0728 503972852

Total Attachments: 5

source=555910150_13215USPCT_ExecutedAssignment_08232016#page1.tif source=555910150_13215USPCT_ExecutedAssignment_08232016#page2.tif source=555910150_13215USPCT_ExecutedAssignment_08232016#page3.tif source=555910150_13215USPCT_ExecutedAssignment_08232016#page4.tif source=555910150_13215USPCT_ExecutedAssignment_08232016#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039510 FRAME: 0729 I/We, the undersigned

(List of assignors: see bottom of page.)

do hereby declare that I am / We are one of /the inventor(s) of the following invention:

Coffee capsule and system for producing a coffee extract from with such capsule

for which a patent application has been filed under No 14161240.8 on 24.03.2014 in Europe

and that I/we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, have assigned and do hereby assign all my/our rights in the Application and the invention(s) described therein and all improvements thereof, so far as all countries of the world are concerned and also my/our rights to apply for patents designating any country, to

Nestec S.A.,

a Swiss body corporate of Avenue Nestlé 55, CH-1800 VEVEY, Switzerland

including the right of obtaining patents in any country, the right to claim priority under the International Convention from the Application and the right to sell or transfer said patent and/or patent application.

GARCIN Karine passage blaise cendrars 13 CH - 2017 Boudry Citizen of France

GERBAULET Arnaud 24 rue du chalet F - 25160 Oye et Pallet Citizen of France

ABEGGLEN Daniel Rue du Bugnon 11 CH-1439 RANCES Citizen of Switzerland Sebastien PELLETIER 37 grande rue Les Fourgs 25300 France Citizen of France

FLICK Jean-Marc Rue de la Poste 3 CH - 1405 Pomy Citizen of France

REBELO Viviane 46 Grande Rue F - 25160 MALBUISSON Citizen of France

Signature	Date Signed
Name: Karine GARCIN	and the second s
Witness's signature	Date signed
The second secon	<u>0610019514</u>
Name: Their Ulbus	
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Sébastien PELLETIER	The second last to the second la
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Arnaud GERBAULET	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Jean Marc FLICK	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	

Signature	Date Signed
Name: Karine GARCIN	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Signature	Date Signed 26/3/25/4
Name: Sébastien PELLETIER	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Monwos	26.03.14
Name PLERRE MONNIER	
Signature	Date Signed
Name Arnaud GERBAULET	Date signed
Witness's signature	26/03/2014
Name: DAVID NORD QVIST	
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Jean Marc FLICK	Manage And East appears confining the first plant continued to the second cont
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	

Signature	Date Signed
Name: Karine GARCIN	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Sébastien PELLETIER	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	_
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Arnaud GERBAULET	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Signature	Date Signed
- Laboratoria	1/406 31st, 2014
Name: Jean Marc FLICK	
Witness's signature	Date signed
- MAN -	- March 312 , 2016
Name: Christian Marvine T	_

Signature Name: Daniel ABEGGLEN	Date Signed 26/03 / 14	1321
Name: Ouvier Gariano	Date signed	
Signature Name: Viviane REBELO	Date Signed 26/03//4	
Witness's signature Name:	Date signed 2 6/05/14	
l accept the foregoing assignment Date: ○ 8 · ○ S · ≥ △ ¼		

3

Nestec S.A.

Cornelis SCHÜLLER Assistant Vice President